RESOLUTION HONORING MS. ELIZABETH FISHER SELECTED AS THE "BARBARA FANNIN MEMORIAL EMPLOYEE OF THE QUARTER" APRIL – JUNE 2024

WHEREAS, Ms. Elizabeth Fisher, Administrative Assistant III in the Alabama State Department of Education, Division of Administration and Finance, exhibits a consistent, positive attitude; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Elizabeth Fisher has worked for the Alabama State Department of Education for over 19 years and believes in and has a passion for public education; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Elizabeth Fisher exhibits an elevated level of teamwork skills, which is an enormous asset to our Department's Division of Administration and Finance and the entire Alabama State Department of Education staff; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Elizabeth Fisher provides a cooperative attitude and works professionally with all the Alabama State Department of Education staff to ensure that the Department functions smoothly and reliably; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Elizabeth Fisher's friendly and calm manner under stress ensures tasks will be executed in a timely and professional manner:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Alabama State Department of Education and the Division of Administration and Finance specifically hereby express their gratitude to Ms. Elizabeth Fisher for her dedication and caring service;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Alabama State Board of Education does hereby commend Ms. Elizabeth Fisher for her commitment to the Alabama State Department of Education and does hereby express its sincere congratulations.

Done this 11th day of April 2024